AMENDMENTS TO LB566

(Amendments to E & R amendments, ER85)

Introduced by McDonnell, 5.

1 0n page 2, line 5, strike "<u>Owns</u>" and insert "<u>Operates</u>"; in line 9
 2 strike "<u>at least twelve</u>" and insert "<u>multiple</u>"; and in line 27 after
 3 "<u>begin</u>" insert "<u>or resume</u>".

2. On page 3, line 11, strike "appropriations" and insert
"funding"; in line 17 after the second "million" insert "five hundred
thousand"; and in line 30 after "begin" insert "or resume".

3. On page 4, line 15, strike "<u>twenty-five</u>" and insert "<u>fifteen</u>";
in line 16 strike "<u>seventy-five million dollars of</u>" and insert "<u>an</u>
<u>additional amount of federal funds, subject to the appropriations</u>
<u>process, up to the amount needed to fully fund all approved grants,</u>
<u>from</u>"; and in line 20 after "<u>permitted</u>" insert "<u>under section 9901 of the</u>
<u>American Rescue Plan Act of 2021</u>".

-1-